## 502707994 03/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754599

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
Name Execution Date									
Akira TSUKUI		·	01/20/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA								
Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha								
Street Address:	======	1, Toyota-cho							
City:	Toyota-shi, Ai	Toyota-shi, Aichi							
State/Country:	Japan								
Postal Code:	471-8571								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number									
Application Number: 14198136									
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number: (703)836-2787									
Phone:									
Email:		il@oliff.							
="			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC									
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850									
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			159900						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOVITA RUDD						
Signature:			/Jovita Rudd/						
Date:			03/05/2014						

PATENT REEL: 032358 FRAME: 0298

source=159900 3.5.14 Assign#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Ak	ira TSUKUI	(2)					
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)			. (4)					
()	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)	-				
	0. x. v 0.1.01(b)	(7)				4				
		In cons	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	1) METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SEALED BATTERY							
	Application Number	(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No. 159900 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
		for which								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even da	ie ne	rewith or						
	of Application	(12)	m	January 20, 2014						
(13)	Alternative	(12)	10	A 11 41 37 1	70022					
(13)	Identification for	(13) 1	J.S	Application Number						
	filed applications	filed	Μ	arch 5, 2014						
claims or reexaminate ito issue full right and agre identific	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authonany and all patents resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebration that may be necessary of	onal Conve s to perform red States perizes and reform said: therein asseding on Ally grants the	ntion n all atem eque ppli igne ssign e fin	affirmative acts which may be to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assigned d, and that he has not execute or and Assignor's heirs, succent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. Pt.	Property or simple necessary to U.S. Patent and a, as Assignee of the and will not essors, assigns C the power to	ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or co Trademark Office and of the entire interest, a t execute, any agreeme and legal representativinsert on this assignment.	onfirm by reissue or d other issuing authorities and covenants that he has ent(s) in conflict herewith, wes.			
iccordat	ion of this document,						4			
	••		ande	rsigned on the date(s) oppo						
Date	January 20,	2014	nahyr	Inventor Signature	wwwa	Tsukui	(SEAL)			
Date .	,			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date .			_	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date .							(SEAL)			
Date		*****	_	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _			_	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _			_	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neither, t	This assignment should pref hen it should be signed before	erably be s re at least t	igne wo v	d before: (a) a Notary Public vitnesses who also sign here:	if within the U ≥ P.	(S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	ıl if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date _	January 29, 2	014		Witness	pn.	X W/				
Date _	January 29, 2	014		Witness	. Open	hed gig				

PATENT REEL: 032358 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 03/05/2014